GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3039
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011

ADB ASSISTED DEVELOPMENT OF HIGHWAYS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Asian Development Bank (ADB) assisted highway development projects in the country along with amount received along with physical and financial achievement made during each of the last three years, project-wise, state-wise;

(b) whether ADB has any fresh proposal to assist various State Governments for development of highways;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the amount allocated for the purpose till date and the future plan for the next three years particularly for the State of Tamil Nadu: and

(d) the time by which all pending projects are likely to be completed and new projects are likely to be taken up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STAE FOR FINANCE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Twenty two ADB projects amounting to US$ 5.2 billion are being implemented in the road transport sector in India, the last three years. Details of the same including year of approval, states covered, physical and financial progress, year of completion etc., have been provided in the Annexure-I.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) & (d): Details of the proposed list of road transport sector projects, during 2011-2013, is given in the Annexure-Il. There is no ADB project in the pipeline, in the road sector, for the state of Tamil Nadu.
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